Archived: Wednesday, May 05, 2021 9:18:16 AM From: To: Cc: Subject: Big Rivers Newspaper Notice of Upcoming Hearing - CN 2021-00079 Sensitivity: Normal Attachments: CN 2021-00079 - Big Rivers Notice of Hearing on May 25 and 26.docx

Rachel -

The Commission has scheduled a hearing for Tuesday, May 25 and Wednesday, May 26 in Case No. 2021-00079. The Commission requires us to provide newspaper notices of that hearing between Tuesday, May 4, and Tuesday, May 18. We are required to file a Proof of Publication, including tearsheets, no later than Monday, May 24.

Big Rivers will need those tearsheets and an affidavit of publication after the notices are run. Since this case is an electronically-filed case, Big Rivers will file the affidavit and tear sheets electronically. Please e-mail these documents, in Acrobat files, *i.e.*, searchable portable document format, to me at <u>roger.hickman@bigrivers.com</u>, and then send the hardcopies to me. My mailing address is P.O. Box 24, Henderson, Kentucky 42419-0024; for FedEx or UPS overnight delivery use the following address: 201 Third Street, Henderson, Kentucky 42420.

Please provide a proof of the ad before publication.

Thanks for your assistance and let me know if you have any questions!

Roger

Roger Hickman *Regulatory Affairs Manager* **Big Rivers Electric Corporation** Phone: 270-844-6182 E-Mail: <u>roger.hickman@bigrivers.com</u>